x & E
BX = EP

. Distr.
Ex é GENERAL
= si| =13  UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14
IfIE M R E 11Apri|§016r0 o
CHINESE

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PAT SRR BOE

ARG PITRAR
FHENREIL

201645 HO A=13 H, SHHFIIR

T & FRIE 20164 TIEH R

1TV VGE B % RS TR R SIS AT EA DI S ENR ST R R & vTREF AV EEE.




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

E SRR TIEIY

1L FRRHNEBESRITZ ey H20164F T AR REZHEL 741,558,980 78, SMINALIL
BB A109,1295CE, A HANRLATS, % AR TT FMT AR -

£ FEHRNB2016ETIESFR

EES &5/ W E CER e BB
(E7T) (E7T)
ARGy BN TR
Al : FER IR &I B
Rl AR 4E JERARHIE S E (I B 398,806 398,806
pER JEERHI S H (G5 -+ B 178,048 178,048
F JEERTIEETE  GE+—Fh B) 477,734 477,734
Je BRI FERAARHIEE S E (I B 332,800 332,800
WrE 2 JEEARTHIEETHE (5 +—FhrB) 171,592 171,592
AN | 1,558,980 1,558,980
AL (I 2T R 7%) 109,129 109,129
AlJEF | 1,668,109 1,668,109

ABRr - B — T REHEROTE B

Al : 2
i B 1B

2. R FRNZE ) 22 LA S ] S0 HA S Al a4 T F RO FR . X BT H B B 2 T
AR SRR —,

BRI

3. PPN T IF R R ARFAH RE ZR A BT e B B EAOME AN A SR E f
HH I AR A A R ARG AT — P Be ARl SRR TR, ER G RMFETR
Bg, R TREEHNE BRI T LRI R iR . AR RO TR R A Fn (524
MIRBGEF) 42007 R WAMETHISGIRE, WXEHIEIT TR, RBAEER], XLt
EIZHGEST T (GRARUGES) R TIRIKHFAEREEVT R, FEHITA TR R HE
ARRESTA/51(e) B E, HRH T IRHIEAE T — Bt RIVE Shr St AR

4. M T AR SCIRAE TR 22 20154F [E 22 07 2B R i 5 rosk b B #]120164E5 H 1 H BART&A AT, T
SCIFRINBIA ST AT TR R FRIE L 158 LSRR D AOHR &5 R bt
N, W2R12016455 A 1 H IR ARAZEZ HBHEZ YA @« “HITERSEES, ZEE
BIERUE B2 B4R 2320054 E 505 2 8diE, Mk, siib iz E 52 RIEA1E, R

U PUTE RS deg Sk N T IR S WU HE ) IE K AR 3 T H B A% 2 (5561/43(c) 5 vE) , fH
EEE 107 E B, % B R4 UNEP/OzL. Pro/EXCom/74/56 5 AR+ LT 8 N Gi8cdabn  (5574/51(e) %
WiE) .

2



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

SR EF T BEAAR S RELI T2, FERAMASIIRS, (0A THIEZARTEZ20154F EFK
7 REAEIRE - PTARSE, ngh. FIEEFnJE BRI,

PFSIARIRE Y

5 WPNEBNFEASIAERIIT I BREE— 8 TROERIRAE ~ hugh ~ B~ JE HAE
RO B 22 REVIE ARG B ATHIR © UTZ S A5 RATACBUR 2 HASC RIS P R ERY
PHIE > HNBRHESFABAERET -



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

Annex |
Annex |
INSTITUTIONAL STRENGTHENING PROJECT PROPOSALS
Argentina: Renewal of institutional strengthening
Summary of the project and country profile
Implementing agency: UNDP
Amounts previously approved for institutional strengthening (US $):
Phase I: Jul-94 359,500
Phase II: Nov-99 239,700
Phase IlI: Nov-02 311,610
Phase 1V: Jul-05 311,567
Phase V: Nov-07 311,567
Phase VI: Nov-09 311,568
Phase VII: Nov-11 311,567
Phase VIII: Dec-13 311,567
Total: 2,468,646
Amount requested for renewal (phase IX) (US $): 398,806
Amount recommended for approval for phase 1X (US $): 398,806
Agency support costs (US $): 27,916
Total cost of institutional strengthening phase 1X to the Multilateral Fund (US $): 426,722
Date of approval of country programme: 1994
Date of approval of HCFC phase-out management plan: 2012
Baseline consumption of controlled substances (ODP tonnes):
(@) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) (average 1998-2000) 65.7
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) (average 2009-2010) 400.7
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) (average 1995-1998) 411.3
Latest reported ODS consumption (2014) (ODP tonnes) as per Article 7:
(@ Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) 0.0
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) 276.09
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) 165.20
Total: 441.29
Year of reported country programme implementation data: 2014
Amount approved for projects (as at November 2015) (US $): 87,271,778
Amount disbursed (as at December 2014) (US $): 69,829,056
ODS to be phased out (as at November 2015) (ODP tonnes): 5,557.4
ODS phased out (as at December 2014) (ODP tonnes): 5471.1
1. Summary of activities and funds approved by the Executive Committee:
Summary of activities Funds approved
(US'$)
(a) Investment projects: 79,215,142
(b) Institutional strengthening: 2,468,646
(c) Project preparation, technical assistance, training and other non-investment projects: 5,587,990
Total: 87,271,778
Progress report
2. During Phase VIII of Argentina’s institutional strengthening (IS) project, the country achieved

and maintained compliance with the freeze of HCFC consumption in 2013, more than a 10 per cent
reduction by 2014, and the complete phase-out of TCA consumption. Import quotas for methyl bromide




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14
Annex |

were allocated amongst registered importers following the approval of agreed critical-use exemptions for
methyl bromide for 2016 and 2017 by the 27" Meeting of the Parties. The Government of Argentina
continued implementing stage | of the HCFC phase-out management plan (HPMP) and strengthened the
legal framework through the approval of legislation for the establishment of the HCFC quota system and
the ban of production and imports of HCFC-based domestic air-conditioning. Other activities included the
preparation of the ODS consumption reports, training sessions for air-conditioning technicians, and
coordination of the start-up of the survey of ODS alternatives. The NOU participated in regional network,
Montreal Protocol, and Executive Committee meetings, and continued public awareness activities
including celebration of International Ozone Day.

Plan of action

3. Through the phase IX of the IS project the Government of Argentina will prepare and present the
strategy for stage Il of its HPMP and will strengthen and ensure the sustainability of the activities
implemented in the servicing sector including technical assistance to end-users in selection of low-global
warming potential (GWP) alternatives and the legal framework to support HCFC phase-out activities. The
NOU will continue to participate in regional and international meetings and carry out public awareness
activities.

Ghana: Renewal of institutional strengthening

Summary of the project and country profile
Implementing agency: UNDP
Amounts previously approved for institutional strengthening (US $):
Phase I: Oct-92 183,200
Phase II: Oct-96 107,000
Phase IlI: Nov-98 107,000
Phase 1V: Dec-00 107,000
Phase V: Nov-02 139,100
Phase VI: Jul-04 139,100
Phase VII: Nov-06 139,100
Phase VIII: Nov-08 139,100
Phase IX: Dec-10 139,100
Phase X: Jul-12 139,100
Phase XI: May-14 139,100
Total: 1,477,900
Amount requested for renewal (phase XII) (US $): 178,048
Amount recommended for approval for phase XII (US $): 178,048
Agency support costs (US $): 12,463
Total cost of institutional strengthening phase XII to the Multilateral Fund (US $): 190,511
Date of approval of country programme: 1992
Date of approval of HCFC phase-out management plan: 2010
Baseline consumption of controlled substances (ODP tonnes):
(a) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) (average 1998-2000) 0.0
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) (average 2009-2010) 57.3
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) (average 1995-1998) 0.0
Latest reported ODS consumption (2014) (ODP tonnes) as per Article 7:
(@) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) 0.00
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) 23.34
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) 0.00
Total: 23.34
Year of reported country programme implementation data: 2014




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

Annex |
Summary of the project and country profile
Amount approved for projects (as at November 2015) (US $): 4,617,563
Amount disbursed (as at December 2014) (US $): 3,776,688
ODS to be phased out (as at November 2015) (ODP tonnes): 426.0
ODS phased out (as at December 2014) (ODP tonnes): 414.9
4. Summary of activities and funds approved by the Executive Committee:
Summary of activities Funds approved
(US'$)
(a) Investment projects: 1,409,894
(b) Institutional strengthening: 1,477,900
(c) Project preparation, technical assistance, training and other non-investment projects: 1,729,769
Total: 4,617,563
Progress report
5. Activities undertaken by the NOU of Ghana during phase XI of the IS project included: the

operation of the quota system, import controls and training for customs officers; ODS data collection,
quality checking, and reporting; consultations with stakeholders through steering committee meetings and
industry associations; supervision and monitoring of project implementation, including the servicing
sector and the pilot ODS disposal project; awareness raising activities; participation in regional and
international Montreal Protocol meetings; and initiated work on the ODS alternatives survey.

Plan of action

6. During phase XII of the IS project Ghana will focus on strengthening a regulatory environment to
support the safe use of hydrocarbons (HC) and management of HCFCs and their alternatives; ensuring
ODS import controls particularly an operational licensing system; monitoring ODS importers and
refrigerant brands to ensure the availability of genuine refrigerants; cooperating with neighbouring West
African countries to combat illegal trade; continuing ODS data reporting, networking and stakeholder
engagement; supporting monitoring of ongoing projects and ensuring the sustainability of completed
ones; awareness raising; and initiate the preparation of stage Il of the HPMP.

India: Renewal of institutional strengthening

Summary of the project and country profile

Implementing agency: UNDP

Amounts previously approved for institutional strengthening (US $):
Phase I: Oct-92 430,600
Phase II: Oct-96 287,100
Phase III: Mar-99 287,100
Phase IV: Jul-01 287,100
Phase V: Dec-03 373,230
Phase VI: Nov-05 373,230
Phase VII Apr-08 373,230
Phase VIII:  Apr-10 & Nov-11 373,230
Phase 1X: Apr-12 373,230
Phase X: May-14 373,230

Total: 3,531,280
Amount requested for renewal (phase XI) (US $): 477,734
Amount recommended for approval for phase XI (US $): 477,734




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

Annex |
Agency support costs (US $): 33,441
Total cost of institutional strengthening phase XI to the Multilateral Fund (US $): 511,175
Date of approval of country programme: 1993
Date of approval of HCFC phase-out management plan: 2012
Baseline consumption of controlled substances (ODP tonnes):
(a) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) (average 1998-2000) 122.2
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) (average 2009-2010) 1,608.2
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) (average 1995-1998) 0.0
Latest reported ODS consumption (2014) (ODP tonnes) as per Article 7:
(@) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) 0.00
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) 906.57
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) 0.00
Total: 906,57
Year of reported country programme implementation data: 2014
Amount approved for projects (as at November 2015) (US $): 264,651,124
Amount disbursed (as at December 2014) (US $): 243,082,675
ODS to be phased out (as at November 2015) (ODP tonnes): 23,909.8
ODS phased out (as at December 2014) (ODP tonnes): 28,290.2
7. Summary of activities and funds approved by the Executive Committee:
Summary of activities Funds approved
(US $)
(a) Investment projects: 248,767,884
(b) Institutional strengthening: 3,531,280
(c) Project preparation, technical assistance, training and other non-investment projects: 12,351,960
Total: 264,651,124
Progress report
8. In addition to implementation of stage | of the HPMP, the Ozone Cell continued monitoring

production, imports and exports of ODS for effective control of supply and consumption. India achieved
the 2013 freeze in HCFC consumption and production and is on target to achieve the 2015 control
measures. The ODS Regulation and Control Rules were published in the Gazette of India in April 2014,
and preparation of the strategy for stage Il of the HPMP is at an advanced stage following active
involvement of industry, industry associations, Government agencies and other stakeholders. The Ozone
Cell participated in meetings of the Executive Committee, Montreal Protocol, and regional network
meetings. It also continued implementation of a fiscal incentive scheme. The Ozone Cell conducted
public awareness and information dissemination activities together with the Ministry of Environment.

Plan of action

9. The objective of the phase XI of the IS project will continue the sustainability of ODS phase-out;
to monitor effective implementation of stage | of the HPMP, finalize and implement the strategy for stage
Il of the HPMP, and strengthen institutional networks to achieve the compliance targets; to continue
implementation and enforcement of the Amended Rules (2014) for ODS; and to intensify implementation
of information outreach activities for active involvement of all stakeholders in sustaining ODS phase-out
and HPMP implementation.




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

Annex |
Nigeria: Renewal of institutional strengthening
Summary of the project and country profile
Implementing agency: UNDP
Amounts previously approved for institutional strengthening (US $):
Phase I: Mar-93 300,000
Phase II: Jul-01 200,000
Phase I1I: Jul-03 260,000
Phase IV: Apr-06 260,000
Phase V: Apr-08 260,000
Phase VI: Dec-10 260,000
Phase VII: Dec-12 260,000
Phase VIII: Nov-14 260,000
Total: 2,060,000
Amount requested for renewal (phase IX) (US $): 332,800
Amount recommended for approval for phase IX (US $): 332,800
Agency support costs (US $): 23,296
Total cost of institutional strengthening phase 1X to the Multilateral Fund (US $): 356,096
Date of approval of country programme: 1997
Date of approval of HCFC phase-out management plan: 2010
Baseline consumption of controlled substances (ODP tonnes):
(@) Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) (average 1998-2000) 32.9
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) (average 2009-2010) 344.9
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) (average 1995-1998) 2.9
Latest reported ODS consumption (2014) (ODP tonnes) as per Article 7:
(@ Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) 0.00
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) 304.11
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) 0.00
Total: 304.11
Year of reported country programme implementation data: 2014
Amount approved for projects (as at November 2015) (US $): 39,974,544
Amount disbursed (as at December 2014) (US $): 34,254,973
ODS to be phased out (as at November 2015) (ODP tonnes): 6,164.5
ODS phased out (as at December 2014) (ODP tonnes): 6,068.7
10. Summary of activities and funds approved by the Executive Committee:

Summary of activities

Funds approved

(US$
(@) Investment projects: 33,320,614
(b) Institutional strengthening: 2,060,000
(c)  Project preparation, technical assistance, training and other non-investment projects: 4,593,930
Total: 39,974,544

Progress report

11. During phase VIII of the IS project, Nigeria continued the implementation of ODS phase-out
activities including stage | of the HPMP activities which resulted in more than a 10 per cent reduction in
HCFC consumption. The operation of the HCFC quota system was improved and effective monitoring
controls led to the seizure of 1.1 tonnes of CFC-12. Other activities included: ODS data reporting;
participation in regional network and international Montreal Protocol meetings, consultations with
stakeholders; and awareness activities including a side-event on implementation of the HPMP
implementation at the 27" Meeting of the Parties. Stage | of the HPMP is at an advanced stage of




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14
Annex |

implementation and activities to prepare stage Il have commenced. The ODS alternatives survey was
initiated. The NOU worked on improving its relationships with the customs and importers through the

data gathering exercise for the HFC survey.

Plan of action

12. During phase IX, Nigeria intends to consolidate and sustain the ODS phase-out already achieved,
complete stage | of the HPMP, and submit and start the implementation of stage Il of the HPMP. The
NOU will continue data collection activities including the completion of the survey on ODS alternatives
and intensify awareness raising and outreach activities to maintain the success of implementation and

ODS control efforts.

Sri Lanka: Renewal of institutional strengthening

Summary of the project and country profile

Implementing agency: UNDP
Amounts previously approved for institutional strengthening (US $):
Phase I: Mar-94 154,680
Phase II: Nov-97 103,120
Phase IlI: Nov-99 103,120
Phase IV: Jul-02 134,056
Phase V: Jul-04 134,056
Phase VI: Nov-06 134,056
Phase VII: Jul-08 134,056
Phase VIII: Jul-10 134,056
Phase 1X: Jul-12 134,056
Phase X: May-14 134,056
Total: 1,299,312
Amount requested for renewal (phase X1) (US $): 171,592
Amount recommended for approval for phase XI (US $): 171,592
Agency support costs (US $): 12,011
Total cost of institutional strengthening phase XI to the Multilateral Fund (US $): 183,603
Date of approval of country programme: 1994
Date of approval of HCFC phase-out management plan: 2010
Baseline consumption of controlled substances (ODP tonnes):
(@ Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) (average 1998-2000) 3.0
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) (average 2009-2010) 13.9
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) (average 1995-1998) 4.1
Latest reported ODS consumption (2015) (ODP tonnes) as per Article 7:
(@ Annex B, Group Il (methyl chloroform) 0.00
(b) Annex C, Group | (HCFCs) 10.03
(c) Annex E (methyl bromide) 0.00
Total: 10.03
Year of reported country programme implementation data: 2015
Amount approved for projects (as at November 2015) (US $): 5,437,559
Amount disbursed (as at December 2014) (US $): 4,773,973
ODS to be phased out (as at November 2015) (ODP tonnes): 97.4
ODS phased out (as at December 2014) (ODP tonnes): 91.0




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14

Annex |

13. Summary of activities and funds approved by the Executive Committee:
Summary of activities Funds approved

(US$)

(a)  Investment projects: 1,052,906
(b)  Institutional strengthening: 1,299,312
(c)  Project preparation, technical assistance, training and other non-investment projects: 3,085,341
Total: 5,437,559

Progress report

14. During phase X of the IS project, the NOU ensured timely policy decisions on ODS phase-out,
technical capacity building and awareness creation among stakeholders, and the adoption of legislative
measures. Licensing for HCFC is now mandatory and the quota system worked effectively. Sri Lanka
continued to submit Article 7 and country programme consumption data on time, and has implemented
stage | of the HPMP. The NOU continued information and awareness activities including the
incorporation of ODS educational materials into the school science curriculum, and the promotion of
zero-ODP and low-GWP technologies.

Plan of action

15. During phase XI Sir Lanka will continue to strengthen national management capacity, introduce
further targeted policies and regulations for ODS phase-out, and sustain awareness and commitment from
stakeholders and general public. NOU activities will include awareness raising; production and
distribution of information materials on the HPMP; conducting and coordinating committee meetings for
HCFC policy related decisions; organizing the International Ozone Day celebrations; ODS data collection
and reporting, and attending regional network meetings.




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14
Annex |1

P —
PITZRASKRIZLH LTSRS BEKAEFIZ B H KFE

B AR 72

1 PATZ A8 A T DR BRI AR e it H St s CRRURTBD B3
WER R, % E RO B, TS (GGERFRIRBOE ) HIRGSEUEI B s, AT
AR PEETR S T ARV IEATEC AU . g Ukt L i Sl el I 1T T R A An gt
177V EARES) . AT R IE TR R, X il 1A AT b A P B AR AN B A A 2R AT
T BRI FFAE A 3G B oo 2 P B A T K iR HCFC-22. [AE, AT 2R G = A B
MRIE RS2 R PAT & TR UK M R EZ IS S, SCBRK (R AURBOESS) Bl
Jiti o

gy

2. PAT R AR HE TN HRFIE AR R B H SR RS G+ 2B, EE
Pz E R 7 56 80E, BBl U (GRAURBGER) ME. IUTRASHEH
T B U TR RS BRI S — B BOMIE AR RS2 W Ak B 00 H 38 1 bl i COR S, JF
HEZRENA B 5SS TS5 TRIKES . $ITR AR R A E
£ 2015 “ECLSEHLHIEL 10% 9 AUk TH 2 f (0 H b, I Ay B R AROR P A 1 R SR BUAT
gy, SEBRR (ERFMRBOES) B Hi 5t .

Bp

3. PAT R DA T 0B HE K AR @ w0 H SR RS B —Fr B, B
by R B R R SRR BT YRR RE R EE MRS Bl . $UT R RS IR H R S F), B
EOAIRATT 2014 5 7 &8s, BoniZEES T (FERERURBGE ) e, FEEIE
THREARE R EAAE 10%LL . $ATE RS R T CHFER A ZY AR
FAEFHUESTTRNY , VB AZETE S 277 56 IR & OESE I S SR A 25 Ir3% /MG 31 1
HEELR, % EG PSSR HIA R 2 AT WAE AR AR L AN 24
I H BT —Fr B, PATZS 2 A BE B R 4 223047 & VR IKTH FE R EUE Y 135 30,
HH 58 R SRR I BRI B — B B AR . 3T S SR R IR R 2R B B
di g DL R B FAE 2020 4F 1 H 1 H LLRT S35 SR il 15 it

JE BT

4, PATZ R A 7 o8 e HAE S SR e I H S (3 s CRLBTBD i
BENZE CHRASHE 7 &5E, SBoRETE 2014 FEE T (ERFRURBUE ) BIEUE . BT
AP EFIERED], RERFKRATHRNA, BRI E B 5 —F Bon A T
Fadd A Csiiti. eiiEm s, e HAAARNIA A6 R 5, X MNAIRAEHE
WRREIHE A3 ZRIESE . AT BB e HAIE B kA M _E R SE3R 58 2014 S E K7 %
il IR e H AL 5 A S T VR S TR B S 8, XA LU RN SR SRR I I K 5

1



UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/76/14
Annex |1

FEIEAR S . PATER LU E HAIRAR RIFINELE 2015 4 CSEILHIRL 10%78 S TH
WERIHR, IR R ZEARRNEREERPUTS), SRR (REFAURBCES) &l
fE it o

HE2FR

5. PUTERRSHE 7O E R HRIEE ARSI B H SR RS G BD
BT E R B A AT R SR E R T SR, HATRR RS, O e ek T
FEREZYII . PITER D ZIEED], 2016 F 1 E ;7 ZEE el HINZ miigss, &
S B 2 R AR RN R AR (1 [ 507 SRR . PUTR R ST B R BU TR
I S R AN AT B T RN SOR R CRE, JRER BN ECE S A S AT 2 2R &
VERISEBY, KA I AE R AR M BN SRR 2306 . L, TR B S B
ZARAERSRE R T — B Bk S A YO R, SEBURR (SRR BUE ) & il A
Jiti o



United Nations Development Programme
Montreal Protocol /| Chemicals Unit

@

O|c
e

Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

76" Meeting of the Executive Committee of the Multilateral Fund
for the Implementation of the Montreal Protocol

(9 - 13 May 2016)

UNDP
2016 WORK PROGRAMME

1 April 2016



76" ExCom Meeting
UNDP - 2016 Work Programme

2016 WORK PROGRAMME

I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The present document constitutes UNDP’s 2016 Work Programme and is being submitted for
consideration of the Executive Committee (ExCom) at its 76t Meeting. The list of submissions for all
funding requests (including investment projects) that will be submitted by UNDP to the 76" ExCom
meeting in Annex 1 to this document is provided for information. Project documentation such as multi-
year agreements (MYA) tranche requests, HCFC investment and demonstration projects and other
individual/investment proposals, are not included in this document and are submitted separately as
per normal practice. Only the following (non-investment) submissions are part of the main body of this
document.

Il. FUNDING REQUESTS PART OF THE WORK PROGRAMME AMENDMENT
Institutional Strengthening Extensions
Requests for funding of extensions of institutional strengthening projects included in this document for

submission at the 76™ ExCom Meeting are tabulated below. The documents with terminal reports and
requests for extension of IS funding are being submitted separately.

Country Type Title Duration | Amount Agency Total
(months) Fee
Argentina INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase 1X) 24 398,806 27,916 426,722
Ghana INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XII) 24 178,048 12,463 190,511
India INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XI) 24 477,734 33,441 511,175
Nigeria INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase 1X) 24 332,800 23,296 356,096
Sri Lanka INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XI) 24 171,592 12,011 183,603
Total (5 requests) 1,558,980 109,129 1,668,109

lll. SUMMARY OF FUNDING REQUESTS (WORK PROGRAMME)

The table below summarizes the funding requests for non-investment activities and proposals, as part
of UNDP’s Work Programme Amendment for 2015, submitted to the 76" ExCom Meeting:

Country | Type Title Duration | Amount | Agency Fee Total
(months)

Argentina | INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase I1X) 24 398,806 27,916 426,722
Ghana INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XII) 24 178,048 12,463 190,511
India INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XI) 24 477,734 33,441 511,175
Nigeria INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase 1X) 24 332,800 23,296 356,096
Sri Lanka | INS Institutional Strengthening Renewal (Phase XI) 24 171,592 12,011 183,603
Total (5 requests) 1,558,980 109,129 1,668,109

UNDP - 76" ExCom Meeting - 2016 Work Programme - Page - 2




